COLDBAY
 NSF  •  IP66  •  COLD STORAGE  •  LINEAR HIGH-BAY
FINTRONXLED.COM
(800) 533-2789
Information provided is subject to change. Please verify all details with FintronX. All values are designed to standard industry values when measured
under laboratory conditions, and FintronX makes no warranty or guarantee, expressed or implied, that such performance will be obtained under end-use conditions.
NOVA

Surface/Pendant Brackets only come with hardware to attach
bracket to fixture
ORDER EXAMPLE
CORDSETS (ORDER SEPARATELY)
Order Code Description
MIN-3FP-6 3 conductor Female 6' Cable to pigtails
MIN-5FP-6 5 conductor Female 6' Cable to pigtails
MIN-3MFP-6 3 conductor Female 6' Cable to Male
MIN-5MFP-6 5 Conductor Female 6' Cable to Male
Address: Unit 75, Standard Way, Gravelly Industrial Park, Birmingham, B24 8TL   Tel:  0121 726 6999  | Fax: 0121 726 6997
Email: sales@avanti-lighting.co.uk  Web: www.avanti-lighting.co.uk
COLDBAY
 NSF  •  IP66  •  COLD STORAGE  •  LINEAR HIGH-BAY
3
OPERATING
CHARACTERISTICS
COLDBAY CHARACTERISTICS
Lumen
Package
Wattage Amp Draw
Length Width Depth
Weight
Comparable Light Source120V 277V 347V 480V 120V 277V 347V 480V lbs kg
15L (ST) 106 104 102 102 0.89 0.4 0.3 0.22 26.71" 12.20" 2.33" 8.60 3.9 4-Lamp T8HL, 175W HID
19L (PR) 122 118 124 123 1.03 0.45 0.37 0.27 26.71” 12.20” 2.33” 8.60 3.9 4-Lamp T5HO, 6-Lamp T8HL, 250W HID
23L (ST) 159 155 150 150 1.34 0.59 0.44 0.32 26.71” 12.20” 2.33” 9.45 4.29 8-Lamp T8HL, 320W HID
24L (PR) 152 147 149 149 1.28 0.56 0.44 0.32 26.71” 12.20” 2.33” 9.45 4.29 8-Lamp T8HL, 320W HID
30L (ST) 212 207 197 196 1.78 0.79 0.58 0.42 26.71” 12.20” 2.33” 11.15 5.06 10-Lamp T8HL, 6-Lamp T5HO, 400W HID
31L (PR) 193 191 190 189 1.62 0.73 0.56 0.41 51.89” 12.20” 2.33” 18.55 8.41 10-Lamp T8HL, 6-Lamp T5HO, 400W HID
38L (ST) 261 255 256 254 2.20 0.97 0.76 0.55 51.89” 12.20” 2.33” 18.55 8.41 350W XHO HID, 360W HID
39L (PR) 254 251 251 250 2.14 0.95 0.74 0.54 51.89” 12.20” 2.33” 18.55 8.41 350W XHO HID, 360W HID
45L (ST) 318 311 299 299 2.68 1.18 0.88 0.65 51.89” 12.20” 2.33” 18.55 8.41 10-Lamp T5HO, 400W HO HID
47L (PR) 303 293 298 298 2.55 1.11 0.88 0.64 51.89” 12.20” 2.33” 18.55 8.41 10-Lamp T5HO, 400W HO HID
60L (ST) 424 415 394 392 3.57 1.58 1.16 0.85 51.89” 12.20” 2.33” 22.50 10.21 750W HID
62L (PR) 387 383 381 378 3.26 1.46 1.13 0.82 51.89” 12.20” 2.33” 22.50 10.21 750W HID
(ST) = Standard | (PR) = Premium
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE RATINGS
Performance
Package Fixture
with
MS with EM
ST -20°C to
55°C
-20°C
to 55°C
10°C to
50°C
PR -40°C to
55°C
-40°C
to 55°C
10°C to
50°C
COLDBAY EMERGENCY BACKUP INFORMATION (5000K, 80CRI)
FX Order Code
EM
Manufacturer EM Driver Part EM Battery Part Field Installable Lumen Output
EM Fulham FHS2-UNV-36L FHSBATL6-1.5 No 2400LM
COLDBAY AL LIGHT DISTRIBUTION COLDBAY MD LIGHT DISTRIBUTION COLDBAY WD LIGHT DISTRIBUTION
Address: Unit 75, Standard Way, Gravelly Industrial Park, Birmingham, B24 8TL   Tel:  0121 726 6999  | Fax: 0121 726 6997
Email: sales@avanti-lighting.co.uk  Web: www.avanti-lighting.co.uk
COLDBAY
 NSF  •  IP66  •  COLD STORAGE  •  LINEAR HIGH-BAY
4
SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE INFORMATION
Order Code S1 S2 S3
MODEL SP1 PU-20KS10KHT DS-PS-20KS10KHT
MANUFACTURER Philips Inventronics Inventronics
OPERATING VOLTAGE 120-277V 120-277V 277-480V
INPUT FREQUENCY 50/60Hz 50/60Hz 50/60Hz
MAXIMUM DISCHARGE CURRENT (IMAX) 10kA, 8/20μs 20kA, 8/20μs 20kA, 8/20μs
NOMINAL DISCHARGE CURRENT (IN) 10kA, 8/20μs 10kA, 8/20μs
OPEN CIRCUIT VOLTAGE 20kV 20 kV